

**Amendment No. 1 to**

**Bid Document for Survey and Preparation of Report Transmission System for “Additional inter-Regional AC link for import into Southern Region i.e. Warora-Warangal and Chilakaluripeta-Hyderabad-Kurnool 765kV link” using Modern Survey Technique**

S.No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
<b>ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA</b>		
1.	<p>Clause 1.0 (ii)</p> <p>The firms should have completed at least one assignment of Survey &amp; Preparation of Report for 400kV and/or higher voltage level of minimum 900 kms transmission line length during the period from Indian FY 2009-2010 onwards till 7 days prior to bid submission date.</p>	<p><b>Clause 1.0 (ii)</b></p> <p>The firms should have completed at least one assignment of Survey &amp; Preparation of Report for 400kV and/or higher voltage level of minimum <b>320 kms</b> transmission line length during the period from Indian FY 2009-2010 onwards till 7 days prior to bid submission date</p>
<b>Evaluation of experience of the firm: Maximum 100 Marks</b>		
2.	<p>Clause 7.1.1, B (ii)</p> <p>No. of assignments completed for Survey &amp; Preparation of Report for 400 kV and/or higher voltage level of minimum 900 kms transmission line length during the period from Indian FY 2009-2010 onwards till 7 days prior to bid submission date. <b>Max marks 70</b> (The marks will be allocated as follows: One assignment = 60 marks, Two assignments = 65 marks, Three assignments or more = 70 marks)</p>	<p><b>Clause 7.1.1, B (ii)</b></p> <p>No. of assignments completed for Survey &amp; Preparation of Report for 400 kV and/or higher voltage level of minimum <b>320 kms</b> transmission line length during the period from Indian FY 2009-2010 onwards till 7 days prior to bid submission date. Max marks 70 (The marks will be allocated as follows: One assignment = 60 marks, Two assignments = 65 marks, Three assignments or more = 70 marks)</p>